Serving specifiers within all segments of the wine-making industry
Smart Choices
for the Wine-Making
Industry
2
The smart choice for the wine-making industry.
With over 100 years experience and a reputation for industry-leading reliability, innovation
and value, we’re the brand standard for dozens of applications. Working closely with key industry

5. SmartlockPro® Slim GFCI Receptacles
16 These pages contain an abbreviated product listing with helpful ordering information.
Product Ordering Guide
420R9W
IEC 60309 Pin & Sleeve Wiring Devices
AMPS POLES/
WIRES VOLTAGE PLUG CONNECTOR RECEPTACLE INLET BACK BOX MECHANICAL
INTERLOCK
20 3p4w 3Ø 480V 420P7W 420C7W 420R7W 420B7W BX230-V 420MI7W
30 3p4w
3Ø 250V 430P9W 430C9W 430R9W 430B9W BX230-V 430MI9W
3Ø 480V 430P7W 430C7W 430R7W 430B7W BX230-V 430MI7W
60 3p4w
3Ø 250V 460P9W 460C9W 460R9W 460B9W BX60-V 460MI9W
3Ø 480V 460P7W 460C7W 460R7W 460B7W BX60-V 460MI7W
Motor Starters/Disconnects
AMPS POLES
AC HORSEPOWER RATING
TOGGLE TYPE ENCLOSURE
TYPE
CATALOG
NUMBER120V 240V 480V 600V
30
2p 2 5 10 15
Standard — MS302-DS
Short — MS302-DSS
Standard Type 1, Metal N1302-DS
Standard Type 3R, Metal N3302-DS
3p
3 7.5 15 20
Standard — MS303-DS
Short — MS303-DSS
Standard Type 1, Metal N1303-DS
Standard Type 1, Plastic N1303-TDS
Standard Type 3R, Metal N3303-DS
Standard Type 4X, PBT MS4X-303
2 5 20 25 — Type 4X, PBT DS30-AX
60 3p — 10 25 30
Standard — MS603FW*
Standard Type 3R, Metal N3603*
* Switch is not rated “Suitable as Motor Disconnect”
Industrial Grade Wiring Devices
Wetguard® Watertight
AMPS POLES/
WIRES VOLTAGE NEMA
CONFIG PLUG CONNECTOR SINGLE
OUTLET SINGLE INLET CONNECTOR -
SINGLE INLET
Straight Blade
15 2p3w
125 5-15 14W47 15W47 90W47-S 59W47 79W47-C
250 6-15 14W49 15W49 90W49-S 56W49 79W47-C
20 2p3w
125 5-20 14W33 15W33 90W33-S 59W33 79W33-C
250 6-20 14W48 15W48 90W48-S 59W48 79W48-C
Locking
20 2p3w
125 L5-20 26W47 27W47 97W47-S 66W47 76W47-C
250 L6-20 26W48 27W48 97W48-S 66W48 76W48-C
30 2p3w
125 L5-30 28W47 29W47 99W47-S 68W47 78W47-C
250 L6-30 28W48 29W48 99W48-S 68W48 78W48-C
Black & White® Extra Heavy Duty
AMPS POLES/
WIRES VOLTAGE NEMA
CONFIG PLUG CONNECTOR SINGLE
RECEPTACLE
FLANGED
INLET
FLANGED
OUTLET
Straight Blade
15 2p3w

1K120-02W
18 These pages contain an abbreviated product listing with helpful ordering information.
Product Ordering Guide
42120-1
47412-DS3
Surge Protective Devices
52000 and 57000 Series Service/Branch Panel Protection
CATALOG
NUMBER DESCRIPTION VOLTAGE (V AC)
CONFIGURATION
MAX SURGE CURRENT,
PER MODE (PER PHASE)
REPLACEMENT
MODULES
52120-M1 2-Mode Surge Protection Panel 120 Single-phase, 2-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (1) 2120, (1) 8120-GN
52120-M2 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel 120/240 Single-phase,
3-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (2) 2120, (1) 8120-GN
52120-CM2 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter
120/240 Single-phase,
3-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (2) 2120, (1) 8120-GN
52120-M2H 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
DHC & X10 compatible
120/240 Single-phase,
3-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (2) 2120-M2H, (1)
8120-GN
52120-M3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 120/208 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (3) 2120, (1) 8120-GN
52120-CM3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter 120/208 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (200kA) (3) 2120, (1) 8120-GN
52120-7M3 7-Mode Surge Protection Panel 120/208 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (200kA) (3) 120-7M3, (1) 8120-GN
52120-7C3 7-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter 120/208 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (3) 120-7M3, (1) 8120-GN
52240-DM3 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel 240 3Ø Delta, 3-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (3) 2240
52277-M3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 277/480 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (3) 2277, (1) 8320-GN
52277-CM3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter 277/480 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (3) 2277, (1) 8320-GN
52277-7M3 7-Mode Surge Protection Panel 277/480 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (200kA) (3) 277-7M3, (1) 8320-GN
52277-7C3 7-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter 277/480 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 100kA (200kA) (3) 277-7M3, (1) 8320-GN
52480-DM3 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel 480 3Ø Delta, 3-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (3) 2480
52412-DS3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 120/240/120 Split Phase Delta,
4-wire + gnd 100kA (100kA) (2) 2120, (1) 2412, (1)
8120-GN
57120-M3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 120/208 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7120, (1) 8120-GN
57120-CM3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter 120/208 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7120, (1) 8120-GN
57240-DM3 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel 240 3Ø Delta, 3-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7240
57277-M3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 277/480 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7277, (1) 8320-GN
57277-CM3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel,
with Surge Event Counter 277/480 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7277, (1) 8320-GN
57480-DM3 3-Mode Surge Protection Panel 480 3Ø Delta, 3-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7480
57347-M3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 347/600 3Ø WYE, 4-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA)  (3) 7347, (1) 8385-GN
57600-DM3 4-Mode Surge Protection Panel 600 3Ø Delta, 3-wire + gnd 150kA (150kA) (3) 7600
5100 and 5300 Series, 6-Outlet Surge Protective Strips
CATALOG
NUMBER APPLICATION
MAXIMUM
INPUT
CURRENT
JOULES ALARM ENCLOSURE ON/OFF
SWITCH CORD LENGTH